
BOROUGH OF EATONTOWN – NOTICE OF ORDINANCE ADOPTION  
NOTICE is hereby given that Ordinance 34-2023 - Ordinance of the Borough of Eatontown Entitled “Fixing the Salaries of 

the Mayor & Council and Employees of the Borough of Eatontown for the Years 2024, 2025, 2026 and 2027” was passed 

after a public hearing at the regular meeting of December 20, 2023 by the Governing Body of the Borough of Eatontown, 

at 47 Broad Street, Eatontown, NJ 07724. Borough of Eatontown - Julie Martin, RMC, Borough Clerk 

ORDINANCE 34-2023 
BOROUGH OF EATONTOWN 
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
FIXING THE SALARIES OF THE MAYOR & COUNCIL AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF EATONTOWN FOR THE YEARS 2024, 2025, 2026 AND 

2027  

SECTION I.  The annual, except where designated otherwise, salaries and compensation of the following officials and employees of the Borough of 

Eatontown be, and the same are hereby fixed as set forth as follows: 

      2024 2025 2026 2027 

      Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum 

General Borough-Wide Positions                 

Confidential Assistant to 

Department Head Annual FT $53,060.00 $90,203.00 $54,651.80 $92,909.09 $56,291.35 $95,696.36 $57,980.09 $98,567.25 

Confidential Assistant  
Annual FT $47,754.00 $79,591.00 $49,186.62 $81,978.73 $50,662.22 $84,438.09 $52,182.09 $86,971.23 

Administrative Assistant 

or Bookkeeper Annual FT $37,500.00 $79,591.00 $38,625.00 $81,978.73 $39,783.75 $84,438.09 $40,977.26 $86,971.23 

Administrative Assistant 

or Bookkeeper Hourly PT $15.13 $27.00 $15.13 $27.81 $15.13 $28.64 $15.13 $29.50 

Senior Clerk Annual FT $31,836.00 $63,672.00 $32,791.08 $65,582.16 $33,774.81 $67,549.62 $34,788.06 $69,576.11 

Senior Clerk Hourly PT $15.13 $27.00 $15.13 $27.81 $15.13 $28.64 $15.13 $29.50 

Clerk Annual FT $26,530.00 $58,366.00 $27,325.90 $60,116.98 $28,145.68 $61,920.49 $28,990.05 $63,778.10 

Clerk Hourly PT $15.13 $25.00 $15.13 $25.75 $15.13 $26.52 $15.13 $27.32 

Clerk Typist Annual FT $26,530.00 $53,060.00 $27,325.90 $54,651.80 $28,145.68 $56,291.35 $28,990.05 $57,980.09 

Clerk Typist Hourly PT $15.13 $25.00 $15.13 $25.75 $15.13 $26.52 $15.13 $27.32 

Relocation Officer Annual PT $796.00 $2,653.00 $819.88 $2,732.59 $844.48 $2,814.57 $869.81 $2,899.00 

Advisory Board Secretary Annual PT $1,273.00 $3,500.00 $1,311.19 $3,605.00 $1,350.53 $3,713.15 $1,391.04 $3,824.54 

Statutory Board Secretary Annual PT $2,547.00 $7,000.00 $2,623.41 $7,210.00 $2,702.11 $7,426.30 $2,783.18 $7,649.09 

Municipal Alliance 

Coordinator Hourly PT $15.13 $58.00 $15.13 $59.74 $15.13 $61.53 $15.13 $63.38 

Safety Coordinator           Annual PT $6,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,000.00 $10,300.00 $6,000.00 $10,609.00 $6,000.00 $10,927.27 

Assistant Safety 
Coordinator Annual PT $3,000.00 $7,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,210.00 $3,000.00 $7,426.30 $3,000.00 $7,649.09 

LOSAP Administrator Annual PT $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,545.00 $1,000.00 $1,591.35 $1,000.00 $1,639.09 

PACO Annual PT $2,100.00 $3,500.00 $2,100.00 $3,605.00 $2,100.00 $3,713.15 $2,100.00 $3,824.54 

EEO Officer Annual PT $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,150.00 $2,000.00 $5,304.50 $2,000.00 $5,463.64 

Noise Control Officer  Hourly PT $27.00 $53.00 $27.81 $54.59 $28.64 $56.23 $29.50 $57.91 

Governing Body                 

Mayor Annual   PT $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 

Council Annual PT $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 

Department of Administration                 

Business Administrator Annual  FT $95,000.00 $200,000.00 $97,850.00 $206,000.00 $100,785.50 $212,180.00 $103,809.07 $218,545.40 

Assistant Business 
Administrator Annual PT $75,000.00 $125,000.00 $77,250.00 $128,750.00 $79,567.50 $132,612.50 $81,954.53 $136,590.88 

Division Manager Annual FT $58,366.00 $100,815.00 $60,116.98 $103,839.45 $61,920.49 $105,916.24 $63,778.10 $109,093.73 

Human Resource 
Manager Annual FT $55,000.00 $110,000.00 $56,650.00 $113,300.00 $58,349.50 $115,566.00 $60,099.99 $119,032.98 

Human Resources 

Manager Hourly PT $30.00 $60.00 $30.90 $61.80 $31.83 $63.04 $32.78 $64.93 

Information Technology 
Technician Annual FT $47,754.00 $68,979.00 $49,186.62 $71,048.37 $50,662.22 $73,179.82 $52,182.09 $75,375.22 

Information Technology 

Technician  Hourly PT $20.00 $35.00 $20.00 $36.05 $20.00 $37.13 $20.00 $38.25 

Assistant to 
Administrator/Mayor Annual FT $53,060.00 $90,000.00 $54,651.80 $92,700.00 $56,291.35 $95,481.00 $57,980.09 $98,345.43 

Assistant to 

Administrator  Annual PT $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $7,725.00 $5,000.00 $7,956.75 $5,000.00 $8,195.45 



Human Resource 
Coordinator Annual PT $6,500.00 $10,000.00 $6,500.00 $10,300.00 $6,500.00 $10,609.00 $6,500.00 $10,927.27 

Assistant Human 

Resources Coordinator Annual PT $5,000.00 $8,500.00 $5,000.00 $8,755.00 $5,000.00 $9,017.65 $5,000.00 $9,288.18 

Information Technology 

Coordinator  Annual PT $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,300.00 $5,000.00 $10,609.00 $5,000.00 $10,927.27 

Purchasing Agent  Annual PT $5,306.00 $12,000.00 $5,306.00 $12,360.00 $5,306.00 $12,730.80 $5,306.00 $13,112.72 

Department of Finance                 

Director of Finance, 

Treasurer & CFO  Annual FT $80,000.00 $185,711.00 $82,400.00 $191,282.33 $84,048.00 $197,020.80 $86,569.44 $202,931.42 

Division Manager Annual FT $58,366.00 $100,815.00 $60,116.98 $103,839.45 $61,920.49 $106,954.63 $63,778.10 $110,163.27 

Treasurer & CFO Annual PT $31,836.00 $79,591.00 $32,791.08 $81,978.73 $33,774.81 $84,438.09 $34,788.06 $86,971.23 

Tax Collector  Annual FT $58,366.00 $95,509.00 $60,116.98 $98,374.27 $61,920.49 $101,325.50 $63,778.10 $104,365.26 

Tax Collector  Annual PT $2,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,635.00 $2,500.00 $4,774.05 $2,500.00 $4,917.27 

Deputy Tax Collector Annual PT $4,245.00 $12,734.00 $4,372.35 $13,116.02 $4,503.52 $13,509.50 $4,638.63 $13,914.79 

Tax Assessor  Annual PT $31,836.00 $79,591.00 $32,791.08 $81,978.73 $33,774.81 $84,438.09 $34,788.06 $86,971.23 

Deputy Tax Assessor Annual FT $42,448.00 $84,897.00 $43,721.44 $87,443.91 $45,033.08 $90,067.23 $46,384.08 $92,769.24 

Tax Assessor Clerk Annual FT $31,836.00 $63,672.00 $32,791.08 $65,582.16 $33,774.81 $67,549.62 $34,788.06 $69,576.11 

Tax Assessor Clerk Hourly PT $16.00 $27.00 $16.00 $27.81 $16.00 $28.64 $16.00 $29.50 

Payroll Supervisor Annual FT $53,060.00 $84,897.00 $54,651.80 $87,443.91 $56,291.35 $90,067.23 $57,980.09 $92,769.24 

Senior Payroll Clerk Annual FT $47,754.00 $79,591.00 $49,186.62 $81,978.73 $50,662.22 $84,438.09 $52,182.09 $86,971.23 

Payroll Clerk Annual FT $37,142.00 $68,979.00 $38,256.26 $71,048.37 $39,403.95 $73,179.82 $40,586.07 $75,375.22 

Accounts 

Payable/Receivable 

Supervisor Annual FT $53,060.00 $84,897.00 $54,651.80 $87,443.91 $56,291.35 $90,067.23 $57,980.09 $92,769.24 

Accounts 
Payable/Receivable 

Senior Clerk Annual FT $47,754.00 $79,591.00 $49,186.62 $81,978.73 $50,662.22 $84,438.09 $52,182.09 $86,971.23 

Accounts 
Payable/Receivable Clerk Annual FT $37,142.00 $68,979.00 $38,256.26 $71,048.37 $39,403.95 $73,179.82 $40,586.07 $75,375.22 

Department of Construction and Code Enforcement               

Director of Construction 
& Code Construction 

Official Annual FT $79,591.00 $159,181.00 $81,978.73 $163,956.43 $84,438.09 $168,875.12 $86,971.23 $173,941.38 

Division Manager Annual FT $79,591.00 $132,651.00 $81,978.73 $136,630.53 $84,438.09 $140,729.45 $86,971.23 $144,951.33 

Division Office Manager Annual FT $53,060.00 $79,591.00 $54,651.80 $81,978.73 $56,291.35 $84,438.09 $57,980.09 $86,971.23 

Code Enforcement 

Officer Annual FT $53,060.00 $90,203.00 $54,651.80 $92,909.09 $56,291.35 $95,696.36 $57,980.09 $98,567.25 

Code Enforcement 

Officer Annual PT $10,612.00 $53,060.00 $10,930.36 $54,651.80 $11,258.27 $56,291.35 $11,596.02 $57,980.09 

Code Enforcement 

Officer Hourly PT $32.00 $64.00 $32.96 $65.92 $33.95 $67.90 $34.97 $69.93 

Sub Code Official 

(Building, Plumbing, 
Fire, Electrical, e.t.) Annual FT $53,060.00 $90,203.00 $54,651.80 $92,909.09 $56,291.35 $95,696.36 $57,980.09 $98,567.25 

Sub Code Official 

(Building, Plumbing, 
Fire, Electrical, e.t.) Annual PT $10,612.00 $53,060.00 $10,930.36 $54,651.80 $11,258.27 $56,291.35 $11,596.02 $57,980.09 

Sub Code Official 

(Building, Plumbing, 
Fire, Electrical, e.t.) Hourly PT $27.00 $64.00 $27.81 $65.92 $28.64 $67.90 $29.50 $69.93 

Housing Inspector    Annual FT $47,754.00 $68,979.00 $49,186.62 $71,048.37 $50,662.22 $73,179.82 $52,182.09 $75,375.22 

Housing Inspector  Hourly PT $21.00 $53.00 $21.63 $54.59 $22.28 $56.23 $22.95 $57.91 

Zoning Officer Annual FT $53,060.00 $79,591.00 $54,651.80 $81,978.73 $56,291.35 $84,438.09 $57,980.09 $86,971.23 

Zoning Officer Hourly PT $26,530.00 $53,060.00 $27,325.90 $54,651.80 $28,145.68 $56,291.35 $28,990.05 $57,980.09 

Zoning Officer Annual PT $2,653.00 $7,959.00 $2,732.59 $8,197.77 $2,814.57 $8,443.70 $2,899.00 $8,697.01 

Zoning Official Annual FT $47,754.00 $68,979.00 $49,186.62 $71,048.37 $50,662.22 $73,179.82 $52,182.09 $75,375.22 

Zoning Official Hourly PT $15,918.00 $47,754.00 $16,395.54 $49,186.62 $16,887.41 $50,662.22 $17,394.03 $52,182.09 

Senior Technical 
Assistant Annual FT $53,060.00 $74,285.00 $54,651.80 $76,513.55 $56,291.35 $78,808.96 $57,980.09 $81,173.23 

Senior Technical 

Assistant Annual PT $26,530.00 $37,142.00 $27,325.90 $38,256.26 $28,145.68 $39,403.95 $28,990.05 $40,586.07 

Technical Assistant Annual FT $42,448.00 $63,672.00 $43,721.44 $65,582.16 $45,033.08 $67,549.62 $46,384.08 $69,576.11 

Technical Assistant Annual PT $21,224.00 $31,836.00 $21,860.72 $32,791.08 $22,516.54 $33,774.81 $23,192.04 $34,788.06 



Assistant Technical 
Assistant Annual FT $31,836.00 $47,754.00 $32,791.08 $49,186.62 $33,774.81 $50,662.22 $34,788.06 $52,182.09 

Assistant Technical 

Assistant Annual PT $10,612.00 $26,530.00 $10,930.36 $27,325.90 $11,258.27 $28,145.68 $11,596.02 $28,990.05 

Department of Public Works                 

Director of Public Works Annual FT $79,591.00 $150,000.00 $81,978.73 $154,500.00 $84,438.09 $159,135.00 $86,971.23 $163,909.05 

General Forman  Annual FT $79,591.00 $125,000.00 $81,978.73 $128,750.00 $84,438.09 $132,612.50 $86,971.23 $136,590.88 

Division Manager Annual FT $68,979.00 $115,000.00 $71,048.37 $118,450.00 $73,179.82 $122,003.50 $75,375.22 $125,663.61 

Arborist Annual FT $53,060.00 $75,000.00 $54,651.80 $77,250.00 $56,291.35 $79,567.50 $57,980.09 $81,954.53 

Arborist  Hourly PT  $27.00 $60.00 $27.81 $61.80 $28.64 $63.65 $29.50 $65.56 

Arborist  Annual PT $5,306.00  $5,465.18 $0.00 $5,629.14 $0.00 $5,798.01 $0.00 

Public Works Laborer Hourly PT $15.13 $25.00 $15.13 $25.75 $15.13 $26.52 $15.13 $27.32 

Buildings & Grounds 

Mechanic Annual FT $47,754.00 $95,000.00 $49,186.62 $97,850.00 $50,662.22 $100,785.50 $52,182.09 $103,809.07 

Building & Grounds 

Laborer Annual FT $37,142.00 $55,000.00 $38,256.26 $56,650.00 $39,403.95 $58,349.50 $40,586.07 $60,099.99 

Building & Grounds 

Laborer Hourly PT $15.13 $25.00 $15.13 $25.75 $15.13 $26.52 $15.13 $27.32 

Custodian Annual FT $47,754.00 $60,000.00 $49,186.62 $61,800.00 $50,662.22 $63,654.00 $52,182.09 $65,563.62 

Custodian Hourly PT $15.13 $20.00 $15.13 $20.60 $15.13 $21.22 $15.13 $21.85 

Recycling Attendant Hourly PT $15.13 $20.00 $15.13 $20.60 $15.13 $21.22 $15.13 $21.85 

Recycling Clerk Hourly PT $15.13 $25.00 $15.13 $25.75 $15.13 $26.52 $15.13 $27.32 

Recycling Coordinator Annual PT $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,030.00 $1,000.00 $1,060.90 $1,000.00 $1,092.73 

Department of Recreation and Community Services                

Director of Recreation & 

Community Services Annual FT $79,591.00 $159,181.00 $81,978.73 $163,956.43 $84,438.09 $168,875.12 $86,971.23 $173,941.38 

Division Manager Annual FT $58,366.00 $100,815.00 $60,116.98 $103,839.45 $61,920.49 $106,954.63 $63,778.10 $110,163.27 

Division Manager Hourly PT $21.00 $53.00 $21.63 $54.59 $22.28 $56.23 $22.95 $57.91 

Recreation Program 

Supervisor Annual FT $58,366.00 $90,203.00 $60,116.98 $92,909.09 $61,920.49 $95,696.36 $63,778.10 $98,567.25 

Recreation Program 
Supervisor Hourly PT $27.00 $53.00 $27.81 $54.59 $28.64 $56.23 $29.50 $57.91 

Recreation Program 

Leader Annual FT $47,754.00 $79,591.00 $49,186.62 $81,978.73 $50,662.22 $84,438.09 $52,182.09 $86,971.23 

Recreation Program 

Leader Hourly PT $21.00 $42.00 $21.63 $43.26 $22.28 $44.56 $22.95 $45.89 

Recreation Program 

Coordinator Annual FT $37,142.00 $68,979.00 $38,256.26 $71,048.37 $39,403.95 $73,179.82 $40,586.07 $75,375.22 

Recreation Program 
Coordinator Hourly PT $15.13 $27.00 $15.13 $27.81 $15.13 $28.64 $15.13 $29.50 

Recreation Program Aide Annual FT $26,530.00 $47,754.00 $27,325.90 $49,186.62 $28,145.68 $50,662.22 $28,990.05 $52,182.09 

Recreation Program Aide Hourly PT $15.13 $20.00 $15.13 $20.60 $15.13 $21.22 $15.13 $21.85 

Instructor of Recreation 
Programs Hourly PT $15.13 $80.00 $15.13 $82.40 $15.13 $84.87 $15.13 $87.42 

Community Center 

Supervisor Annual FT $58,366.00 $90,203.00 $60,116.98 $92,909.09 $61,920.49 $95,696.36 $63,778.10 $98,567.25 

Community Center 
Supervisor Hourly PT $27.00 $53.00 $27.81 $54.59 $28.64 $56.23 $29.50 $57.91 

Community Center 

Teacher Annual FT $47,754.00 $79,591.00 $49,186.62 $81,978.73 $50,662.22 $84,438.09 $52,182.09 $86,971.23 

Community Center 
Teacher Annual PT $21.00 $42.00 $21.63 $43.26 $22.28 $44.56 $22.95 $45.89 

Community Center 

Leader Annual FT $47,754.00 $79,591.00 $49,186.62 $81,978.73 $50,662.22 $84,438.09 $52,182.09 $86,971.23 

Community Center 
Leader Hourly PT $21.00 $42.00 $21.63 $43.26 $22.28 $44.56 $22.95 $45.89 

Community Center 

Coordinator Annual FT $37,142.00 $68,979.00 $38,256.26 $71,048.37 $39,403.95 $73,179.82 $40,586.07 $75,375.22 

Community Center 
Coordinator Hourly PT $15.13 $27.00 $15.13 $27.81 $15.13 $28.64 $15.13 $29.50 

Community Center Aide Annual FT $26,530.00 $47,754.00 $27,325.90 $49,186.62 $28,145.68 $50,662.22 $28,990.05 $52,182.09 

Community Center Aide Hourly PT $15.13 $20.00 $15.13 $20.60 $15.13 $21.22 $15.13 $21.85 

Librarian Annual FT $26,530.00 $63,672.00 $27,325.90 $65,582.16 $28,145.68 $67,549.62 $28,990.05 $69,576.11 

Librarian Hourly PT $15.13 $32.00 $15.13 $32.96 $15.13 $33.95 $15.13 $34.97 

Library Aide Annual FT $26,530.00 $37,142.00 $27,325.90 $38,256.26 $28,145.68 $39,403.95 $28,990.05 $40,586.07 



Library Aide Hourly PT $15.13 $27.00 $15.13 $27.81 $15.13 $28.64 $15.13 $29.50 

Department of Emergency Services                 

Director of Emergency 

Services Annual FT $75,000.00 $159,181.00 $77,250.00 $163,956.43 $79,567.50 $168,875.12 $81,954.53 $173,941.38 

OEM Coordinator Annual PT $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 

Deputy OEM Coordinator Annual PT $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 

Fire Chief Annual PT $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 

Fire Department Engineer Annual PT $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 

Asst. Fire Department 

Engineer Annual PT $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 

First Aid Captain Annual PT $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 

First Aid First Lieutenant Annual PT $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 

First Aid Engineer Annual PT $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 

Fire Marshall Annual PT $21,224.00 $53,060.00 $21,860.72 $54,651.80 $22,516.54 $56,291.35 $23,192.04 $57,980.09 

Fire Inspector Hourly PT $21.00 $53.00 $21.63 $54.59 $22.28 $56.23 $22.95 $57.91 

Fire Prevention Board 

Inspectors Annual PT $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 

Fire Prevention Board 

Chairman Annual PT $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 

Municipal Court               

Court Administrator Annual FT $53,060.00 $106,121.00 $54,651.80 $109,304.63 $56,291.35 $112,583.77 $57,980.09 $115,961.28 

Municipal Court Judge Annual PT $37,142.00 $68,979.00 $38,256.26 $71,048.37 $39,403.95 $73,179.82 $40,586.07 $75,375.22 

Public Defender Hourly PT $550 per session $550 per session $550 per session $550 per session 

Borough Clerk                 

Borough Clerk Annual FT $79,951.00 $159,181.00 $82,349.53 $163,956.43 $84,820.02 $168,875.12 $87,364.62 $173,941.38 

Deputy Clerk Annual FT $53,060.00 $106,121.00 $54,651.80 $109,304.63 $56,291.35 $112,583.77 $57,980.09 $115,961.28 

Registrar Annual PT $3,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,500.00 $7,500.00 

Deputy Registrar Annual PT $1,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00 

Public Safety              

Division Manager Annual FT $58,366.00 $100,815.00 $60,116.98 $103,839.45 $0.00 $105,916.24 $0.00 $109,093.73 

Class III Special Officers Hourly PT $35.00 $50.00 $35.00 $51.50 $35.00 $53.05 $35.00 $54.64 

Crossing Guards Hourly PT $20.00 $35.00 $20.00 $36.05 $20.00 $37.13 $20.00 $38.25 

Records Clerk Annual FT $50,000.00 $85,000.00 $50,000.00 $87,550.00 $50,000.00 $90,176.50 $50,000.00 $92,881.80 

Records Clerk Hourly PT $25.00 $60.00 $25.00 $61.80 $25.00 $63.65 $25.00 $65.56 

 

Effective January 1, 2024, each full-time employee covered by this agreement hired on or before January 1, 1999, shall be entitled to and receive, in 

addition to his/ her base salary, an annual salary sum of $840.00 for each completed five(s) year increment of full-time employment as recognition of 

his/her service and his/her increased value to the Borough.  Employees hired after January 1, 1999, and June 4, 2006, shall be entitled to and receive 

in addition to his/her salary stated an annual sum as stated above for each completed seven (7) year increment of full-time employment pro-rated 

for the period from the anniversary date to the end of the calendar year.  Employees hired on or after June 5, 2006, shall not be entitled to longevity. 

Such payment shall be included in and considered part of the employee’s basic salary for purposes of computing taxes and payments into any 

retirement system and shall be made in the same manner as prescribed by the Mayor and Council for the payment of regular salaries.  Employees 

who achieve their fifth and sixth longevity step shall receive their step on the 24th and 29th year respectively. 

SECTION II.   Authorized overtime of the Borough employees will be paid at the rate of one and one-half (1 ½) times the regular hourly rate. 

SECTION III.  The said salaries shall be in lieu of all other payments. 

SECTION IV.  All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with this ordinance be and same are hereby repealed. 

SECTION V.   This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its approval and passage and publication as provided by law, and the salaries herein 

set forth shall be effective January 1, 2024. 


